

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 CTH MN Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 109 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI		Badgerland Excavating Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Utility Work</b>									
1.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	10	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00
2.	Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	7.5	vert. ft.	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,125.00
3.	8" D.I. Water Main	8	lin. ft.	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
4.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	47	lin. ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 13,630.00
5.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
6.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
7.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
8.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 53,200.00
9.	Full-Width Mill - 2" Depth	760	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,560.00
10.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	720	cu. yd.	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,960.00
11.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	6,700	tons	\$ 11.00	\$ 73,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 80,400.00
12.	1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,000	tons	\$ 12.25	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 42,000.00
13.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	650	lineal ft.	\$ 2.65	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
14.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (>50-foot sections)	130	lineal ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
15.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (<50-foot sections)	440	lineal ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00
16.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,200	sq. ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 11,440.00
17.	Truncated Dome Panels	28	sq. ft.	\$ 29.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 896.00
18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	120	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00
19.	3" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	1,500	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 87,000.00
20.	Clean & Tack	7,800	sq. yd.	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,730.00
21.	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	1,000	tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 64,000.00
22.	Remove and Reinstall Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
24.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
25.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
26.	Tree Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 447,869.50		\$ 427,540.00		\$ 441,871.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 CTH MN Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 109 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc. Madison, WI		Badgerland Excavating Corp Madison, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>									
A1.	4" Thick Decorative Concrete Terrace Treatment	3,000	sq. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,000.00
A2.	Decorative 6-Foot Wide Crosswalk Treatment	1,300	sq. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 42,640.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 36,400.00
A3.	Tree Grates Around Existing Trees	3	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A4.	Tree Grates Around New Trees, Including Soils and Tree	3	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	<b>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 65,900.00		\$ 88,390.00		\$ 75,400.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	2	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	50	cu. yd.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
	<b>TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>				\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 3,050.00

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 CTH MN Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 109 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Speedway Sand & Gravel Middleton, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		McGuire, Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>									
<b>Utility Work</b>									
1.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	10	each	\$ 568.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00
2.	Manhole Chimney Reconstruction	7.5	vert. ft.	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,875.00
3.	8" D.I. Water Main	8	lin. ft.	\$ 324.15	\$ 2,593.20	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00
4.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	47	lin. ft.	\$ 170.45	\$ 8,011.15	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00
5.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 2,137.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7.	Existing Main Reconnections	1	each	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
<b>STREET WORK</b>									
8.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 98,400.00
9.	Full-Width Mill - 2" Depth	760	sq. yds.	\$ 6.55	\$ 4,978.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 5,479.60
10.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	720	cu. yd.	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,960.00
11.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	6,700	tons	\$ 10.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 107,200.00
12.	1¼" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	3,000	tons	\$ 16.04	\$ 48,120.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 51,600.00
13.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	650	lineal ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 1,326.00
14.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (>50-foot sections)	130	lineal ft.	\$ 33.15	\$ 4,309.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00
15.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (<50-foot sections)	440	lineal ft.	\$ 33.15	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 20,240.00
16.	5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	2,200	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 15,950.00
17.	Truncated Dome Panels	28	sq. ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 770.00
18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	120	sq. yds.	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00
19.	3" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 3 LT	1,500	tons	\$ 52.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 80,250.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 85,800.00
20.	Clean & Tack	7,800	sq. yd.	\$ 0.19	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,716.00
21.	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 LT	1,000	tons	\$ 52.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 58.08	\$ 58,080.00
22.	Remove and Reinstall Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
23.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
24.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00
25.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,535.00	\$ 18,535.00
26.	Tree Allowance	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 474,903.35		\$ 515,190.00		\$ 573,901.60

**BID TABULATION**

Project: 2017 CTH MN Street and Utility Improvements; Village of McFarland  
 Engineer's Project Number: MC 109 Bid Deadline: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Speedway Sand & Gravel Middleton, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		McGuire, Inc. Monroe, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>									
A1.	4" Thick Decorative Concrete Terrace Treatment	3,000	sq. ft.	\$ 11.68	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000.00
A2.	Decorative 6-Foot Wide Crosswalk Treatment	1,300	sq. ft.	\$ 18.80	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28,600.00
A3.	Tree Grates Around Existing Trees	3	each	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
A4.	Tree Grates Around New Trees, Including Soils and Tree	3	each	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 74,120.00		\$ 63,225.00		\$ 69,100.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	2	each	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	50	cu. yd.	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
<b>TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$ 3,900.00		\$ 1,780.00		\$ 2,500.00